

SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



Criterion 5 – Student Support and Progression

Key Indicator – 5.1 Student Support

5.1.1 Percentage of students benefited by scholarships and freeships provided by the Institution, Government and Non-Government bodies, Industries, Individuals, Philanthropists during the last five years.

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

5.1.1.1 Number of students benefited by scholarships and freeships provided by the Institution, Government and Non-Government bodies, Industries, Individuals, Philanthropists during the last five years.

Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
Number	1223	683	1091	955	1115

Response: - 70.68 %

Total Number of students benefited by scholarship and freeships provided by the institution, Government and nongovernment bodies, industries, individuals, philanthropists

Percentage = during the last five years.

Total number of students during the last 5 years

X 100

Percentage = $\frac{5067}{7168} \times 100$

Percentage = 70.68%

Email: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com

Website: www.sdit.ac.in



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Year-Wise List of Beneficiary Students

Year	Scheme	Total number of Students	View Documents
2022-23	State Government Scholarship	457	VIEW
	Central Government Scholarship	NIL	NIL
	Sitaram Jindal Foundation Scholarship	NIL	NIL
	Management Fees Concession	766	VIEW
2021-22	State Government Scholarship	59	VIEW
	Central Government Scholarship	NIL	NIL
	Sitaram Jindal Foundation Scholarship	35	VIEW
	Management Fees Concession	589	<u>VIEW</u>
	State Government Scholarship	400	<u>VIEW</u>
2020-21	Central Government Scholarship	99	<u>VIEW</u>
	Sitaram Jindal Foundation Scholarship	48	<u>VIEW</u>
	Management Fees Concession	544	<u>VIEW</u>
	State Government Scholarship	130	<u>VIEW</u>
	Central Government Scholarship	139	<u>VIEW</u>
2019-20	Sitaram Jindal Foundation Scholarship	10	<u>VIEW</u>
	Management Fees Concession	676	<u>VIEW</u>
	State Government Scholarship	174	VIEW
	Central Government Scholarship	160	VIEW
2018-19	Sitaram Jindal Foundation Scholarship	12	VIEW
	Management Fees Concession	769	VIEW

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142

Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in